NOTICE TO CEASE AND DESIST

Notice is hereby given to the following parties:

CALIFORNIA CONVEYANCE COMPANY (Trustee on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and QUALITY LOAN SERVICE CORP. (Successor Trustee on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA (Beneficiary on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Beneficiary on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA (Lender on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender on Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), AND JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender ON Deed OF Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), AND JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender ON Deed OF Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), AND JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender ON Deed OF Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112), AND JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender ON Deed OF Trust, INST PARCE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender Deed OF Trust, INST PARCE BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender BANK, N.A. (Successor Lender B

to <u>CEASE AND DESIST</u> from any further action in regards to Deed of Trust, Instrument No. 2007000011112, filed in Orange County Recorders Office, Orange county, California.

DEMAND IS MADE

Any and all records, assets, and items belonging to said trust are here by demanded to be turned over to the Trustor, John Henry Doe, immediately.

Any and all monies received for and on behalf of the trust are to be immediately surrendered to the new trustee, Sally Marie Doe, c/o 123 Name Street, Ladera Ranch, California 92694, to include any monies received by sale of the promissory note signed by Trustor, John Henry Doe, and tendered on the date of April 19, 2004 to the agent for the CALIFORNIA CONVEYANCE COMPANY (prior Trustee in fraud), and sold by the WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK FA (previous Lender in fraud) and being held by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. in trust.

CERTIFICATION

I, John Henry Doe, under full liability, do say that we have read the above NOTICE TO CEASE AND DESIST, and do know the contents to be true, correct, and complete, and not misleading, the truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the truth.

Dated: June 9, 2009

John Henry Doe

By: _____

JURAT

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this <u>9th</u> day of <u>June</u>, <u>2009</u>, by <u>John Henry Doe</u>, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

(seal)

Signature